Official
Race 11 Grid

Sanction No. IDC-17-S
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos No.
1 71
2 24
3 4
4 63
5 89
6 02
7 34
8 97
9 41
10 50
11 3
12 8
13 19
14 77
15 080
16 96
17 164
18 20
19 13
20 92
21 83
2 7
23 61
24 74
25 54
26 08
27 107
28 07
29 17
30 28
31 00
32 17
33 5
4 1
3% 16
% 6
37 25
38 68
39 21
40 47
41 81
42 80
43 098
4 51
45 58

Driver/Hometown/Region
Matt Reynolds / Fair Oaks TX/ Aimo
Rick Kavitski / Freeland PA / NEP

Sponsor

Reynolds Bro Racing/VintageConn/JPM

RDK Engineering/lJPM/Hoosier/G-Loc

Kip Van Steenburg / New Smyrna Beach FL / CFF German Excellence

Joe Moser / Wilmette IL / DET

Jon Brakke / Fargo ND / LOL

Chris Dryden / New Freedom PA / SIR
Jesse Prather / Topeka KS / KAN
Kevin Leigh / Harrisonburg VA / WDC
Eric Powell / Orlando FL / FLA

Aaron Downey / Rossmoor CA / SFR
Rick Kosdrosky / Granbury TX/ Tex
Rick Harris / Jamestown CO / Colo
Breton Williams / Clinton 1A / GtRv
Jason Albright / Clayton OH / WOR
Rob Hummel / McHenry IL / CHI
Jeffrey Cripe / Sarasota FL / CFR
James Rogerson / Angleton TX / Hous
Lance Loughman / Lake Zurich IL / WMR
Bowie Gray / Braselton GA / Atl

John Mueller / Costa Mesa CA / CSCC
Sam Halkias / Westerville OH / OVR
Larry Cooper / Sparks NV / SFR
Heikki Silegren / Gormley ON / CHA
Paul Pineider / Colleyville TX/ Tex
Don Tucker / Memphis TN / MIDS
Aaron Johnson / Bangalore India . / IND
Tim Anastopoulos / Kenosha WI / CHI
Bill D. Miller / Weston MO / KCR
Steve Smyczek / New Berlin WI / Milw
Mike Munson / Bowling Green KY / KYR
Greg Kasprzyk / Yatesville PA / NEP
Joseph Boruch / Waterbury CT / NNJ
Don Bunt/ Rockford IL / CHI

Scott Jeffers / Terre Haute IN / IND
Steven Jeffers / Fishers IN / IND

Rich Olsen / Barrington IL / CHI

Mark Weber / Saint Louis MO / STL
Michael LeVeque / Anderson IN / IND
Rick Sisk / Washington MO / STL
Donald Walsh / Orrtanna PA / SUS
Fred Albright / Tipp City OH / WOR

JB Swan / Braintree MA / NER

Morey D. Doyle / Indpls IN / IND

Amy Dilks / Pleasant Valley NY / NYR
Peter Eells / Dunedin FL / CFR

Hoosier/King Motorsports

Margaret Peterson Bars/Goodyear
Hoosier/Carbotech/Team JBS
JPM/Hoosier/Mazda/G-Loc
Hoosier/Carbotech/Team JBS

CCP Fabrication/Kostopoulos Autospo
Mazda

Kosmic Enterprises

Jesse Prather Mtrspts/V8 Roadsters
Breton Williams Racing/First Wealth
Design Fuel Graphics/HIPPI Racing
Hummel Construct/Barrington Perf
German Cars of Sarasota/Active Auto
MSR Houston Over50

5:01 Motorsports

G-Loc/DILYSI Motorsports
Muellerized

Catawba Island Marina

Half Bald/Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech
Gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoos
MazdaSpeed/Goodyear/JPM/PFACPA
LabWare

HPD/Hoosier

Anastos Motors

Hoosier

Corrosion Control Resources
Hoosier/Goodparts/ Halkias Pe

GK Construction

Pleasant Bay Safety/G-Loc
Buntsoft.com/SMPLink/Nissan

Jeffers Motorsports

Jeffers Motorsports

Olsen Engineering/Barrington Perf
Mazda/Goodyear/Red Line/Hawk/JPM
Indy Custom Machine/LeVair Perform
Sisk Family

Classic Auto

Design Fuel Graphics/HIPPI Racing
R&S Redco

EAC Performance/Eastwood Animal C
Wankelworks/Stripes Racing

Always Green Racing

Make/Model

1999 Mazda Miata
1994 Mazda Miata
1991 Porsche 944S2

1993 Honda Prelude Si VTEC
1999 Mazda Protégé ES

1999 BMW Z3
1985 Mazda RX-7
1999 BMW Z3
1988 Porsche 924S
1976 Mazda RX-3

2000 Caterham 7 America

1999 Mazda Miata
2010 Mazda MX-5
1984 Mazda RX-7
1985 Mazda RX-7
1997 BMW 328ilis
1999 BMW Z3
1973 Datsun 240Z
2004 Mazda RX-8
1985 Mazda RX-7
1975 Triumph TR6
1971 Datsun 240Z
1973 Datsun 240Z
1985 Mazda RX-7
1995 Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
1989 BMW 325i/is
1979 Mazda RX-7
1988 Mazda RX-7
1970 Triumph TR6
1990 BMW 325i/is
2003 Honda S2000
1973 Datsun 240Z
1982 Mazda RX-7
1982 Mazda RX-7
1985 Mazda RX-7
1993 Mazda Miata

1966 Chevrolet Corvair Coupe

1985 Porsche 944
Mazda RX-7

1979 Mazda RX-7
1980 Mazda RX-7
1980 Triumph TR8
1985 Mazda RX-7
1989 Mazda RX-7

1] - Penalty applied

# - Bad car number

%
%
%
%

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:50.501
1:53.445
1:50.899
1:50.900
1:51.658
1:53.142
1:53.616
1:54.416
1:51.791
1:55.263
2:00.484
1:53.087
1:55.582
1:54.072
2:02.379
1:55.727
1:55.631
1:55.646
1:57.194
1:55.829
1:56.276
1:55.124
1:56.181
1:58.460
2:01.065
2:06.406
1:59.868
1:57.392
1:59.454
2:01.307
1:57.741

No time
2:06.188
2:02.048
2:00.731
2:07.239
2:02.257
2:02.522
2:03.057
2:07.217
2:04.606
2:11.104
2:11.880

No time

No time

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:50.075
1:52.752
1:50.219
1:50.614
1:51.420
1:51.055
1:52.249
1:52.513
1:51.667
1:52.097
2:08.402
1:53.087
1:54.313
1:54.065
1:58.795
1:57.661
1:53.603
1:55.415
1:56.000
1:53.981
1:54.839
1:55.916
1:55.214
1:58.381
1:56.425
1:57.301
1:59.599

No time
1:57.334
1:59.358
1:59.087
1:58.516
2:00.587
2:02.844
2:01.065
2:04.448
2:02.937
2:00.941
2:05.712
2:03.778

No time
2:09.045
2:11.075
2:15.720

No time

Fastest time sets Runoffs qualifying lap record

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/29/17 7:45 PM

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:49.597
1:51.924
1:50.687
1:50.646
1:50.798
1:50.984
1:52.509
1:52.297
1:53.638
1:52.239
1:56.713
1:52.527
1:53.263
1:53.910
1:57.619
1:53.891
1:55.372
1:53.350
1:54.729
1:53.750
1:55.237
1:56.751
1:55.948
1:57.456
1:58.344
1:59.722
2:00.460
1:57.080
1:58.038
1:57.620
1:57.864
1:59.501
1:59.749
1:59.628
1:59.412
2:04.263
2:00.175
2:00.955
2:04.188
2:04.595

No time
2:09.235
2:09.418
2:46.080

No time

Blo M40,

EP

10:40 AM
Saturday, September 30, 2017

4th Qual
Fast Lap
1:50.312
1:50.046
1:50.538
1:50.999
1:51.801
1:50.870
1:50.980
1:51.243

No time
1:52.126
1:52.307
1:52.787
1:52.740
1:52.866
1:53.144
1:53.177
1:53.344
1:53.911
1:53.679
1:54.691
1:53.845
1:57.693
1:57.411
1:55.531
2:01.641
1:56.629
1:56.641
1:57.772

No time
2:00.077
1:58.090
1:57.984
1:58.521
1:58.920
2:04.358
1:59.632

No time
2:03.628
2:01.652
2:03.876
2:03.884
2:08.124

No time
2:12.862

No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:06.037)
1 - Transponder problem



